
佐佐木幸綱／伊藤一彦／斎藤佐知子／宇都宮とよ　他

中川弘子／岡田志津枝／福永昭子／片山佳代子　他

梶山都／福崎享子／増田満美子／小林賢太　他

しおせとくや／佐々木寛子／鈴木通子／蓬田真弓　他

大塚亜希／鈴木香代子／髙西芳弥／藤原靖子　他

植山俊宏／朝倉恵子／稲垣国男／内田さやか　他

和田理恵／十亀弘史／山本絲人／佐藤亮　他

長嶺恭子／伊藤やすこ／松元雅子／原口嘉代子　他

谷岡亜紀　本田一弘　横山未来子　黒岩剛仁
斎藤佐知子　佐佐木朋子　晋樹隆彦　

田中徹尾　森屋めぐみ　服部崇

大月閑　森祐希子　

「清める」御手洗靖大　選・評

メール題詠QRコード

　

佐佐木信綱祭案内

心の花 1504 号・目次

0606

1313

3737

4545

5555

7676

8484

9292

3232

7070

6363

114114

6262

101101

116116

120120

表紙　岩佐なを　　カット　丹野有美子

作品

谷岡亜紀選（新カナ）

本田一弘選（旧カナ）

横山未来子選（新カナ）

黒岩剛仁選（新カナ）

斎藤佐知子選（新カナ）

佐佐木朋子選（新カナ）

晋樹隆彦選（旧カナ）

選歌ルーム

 作品評

  　　私の自慢

メール題詠

お知らせ

心の花ニュース

編集後記


